
2016 Eastern Region Airman Knowledge Tests by Flight Standards District Office 

Test Frankfort 
Knowledge Test Code Albany Allegheny Allentown Baltimore Boston Charleston Charlotte Farmingdale IFO Greensboro Harrisburg 
Aircraft Dispatcher ADX 0 4 0 9 1 0 4 8 1 10 1 
Airline Transport Pilot - Multiengine ATM 3 13 11 17 10 1 12 18 0 27 5 
Airline Transport Pilot - Single Engine ATS 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 
Airline Transport Pilot Airplane Canadian Conversion - Multiengine ACM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Airline Transport Pilot Helicopter (14 CFR part 135) ATH 4 2 2 10 3 0 1 3 0 4 4 
Airline Transport Pilot Helicopter (14 CFR part 135) (Added Rating) ARH 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 
Airline Transport Pilot Helicopter Canadian Conversion ACH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Aviation Maintenance Technician Airframe AMA 71 146 6 35 97 6 2 130 3 87 11 
Aviation Maintenance Technician General AMG 73 139 1 77 118 10 2 115 4 120 17 
Aviation Maintenance Technician Powerplant AMP 72 159 5 81 101 14 4 136 4 97 10 
Commercial Pilot Airplane CAX 14 40 39 82 57 4 55 100 0 91 11 
Commercial Pilot Airplane Canadian Conversion CCP 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Commercial Pilot Balloon - Hot Air CBH 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 
Commercial Pilot Glider CGX 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 
Commercial Pilot Helicopter CRH 1 0 5 12 1 1 0 1 0 5 0 
Commercial Pilot Helicopter Canadian Conversion CCH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Flight Engineer Turbojet (Basic) FEX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Flight Instructor Airplane FIA 5 14 13 47 33 1 26 91 0 62 10 
Flight Instructor Airplane (Added Rating) AFA 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 
Flight Instructor Glider FIG 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 
Flight Instructor Glider (Added Rating) AFG 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Flight Instructor Gyroplane (Added Rating) GFA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Flight Instructor Helicopter FRH 0 2 2 4 3 0 1 4 0 4 1 
Flight Instructor Helicopter (Added Rating) HFA 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 
Flight Instructor Instrument Airplane FII 4 10 10 36 27 1 30 60 1 43 10 
Flight Instructor Instrument Airplane (Added Rating) AIF 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 
Flight Instructor Instrument Helicopter FIH 0 1 3 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Flight Instructor Instrument Helicopter (Added Rating) HIF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Flight Instructor Sport Airplane SIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 
Flight Instructor Sport Gyroplane SIY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Flight Instructor Sport Weight-Shift-Control SIW 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Fundamentals of Instructing FOI 5 18 28 77 43 1 26 104 0 75 17 
Ground Instructor (Advanced) AGI 1 11 4 46 11 0 3 26 0 12 3 
Ground Instructor (Basic) BGI 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Ground Instructor Instrument IGI 2 3 5 9 4 0 2 15 0 17 1 
Inspection Authorization IAR 1 8 3 1 1 0 0 9 1 4 2 
Instrument Rating Airplane IRA 33 46 66 125 101 5 67 144 0 155 31 
Instrument Rating Airplane Canadian Conversion ICP 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Instrument Rating Foreign Pilot IFP 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 
Instrument Rating Helicopter IRH 2 1 4 6 4 1 0 2 0 1 3 
Instrument Rating Helicopter Canadian Conversion ICH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Military Competency Airplane MCA 1 2 1 24 2 0 0 1 3 32 0 
Military Competency Helicopter MCH 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 6 2 
Military Competency Instructor MCI 3 5 2 77 7 0 3 3 9 54 5 
Parachute Rigger RIG 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 
Parachute Rigger Military Competence RMC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 
Private Pilot Airplane PAR 84 173 171 337 228 15 146 298 4 343 106 
Private Pilot Airplane Canadian Conversion PCP 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Private Pilot Airplane/Recreational Pilot - Transition PAT 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Private Pilot Airship PLA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Private Pilot Balloon - Hot Air PBH 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 
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All Knowledge Tests 514 975 558 1,452 1,184 92 553 1,490 32 1,600 415 

  



Test New York New York Windsor Eastern  
Knowledge Test Code City IFO Philadelphia Portland Richmond Rochester Teterboro Washington Locks Region 
Aircraft Dispatcher ADX 32 4 2 2 3 1 5 3 3 93  
Airline Transport Pilot - Multiengine ATM 6 4 8 12 22 8 28 8 9 222  
Airline Transport Pilot - Single Engine ATS 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 11  
Airline Transport Pilot Airplane Canadian Conversion - Multiengine ACM 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 4  
Airline Transport Pilot Helicopter (14 CFR part 135) ATH 3 0 19 2 7 1 6 8 6 85  
Airline Transport Pilot Helicopter (14 CFR part 135) (Added Rating) ARH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2  
Airline Transport Pilot Helicopter Canadian Conversion ACH 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 4  
Aviation Maintenance Technician Airframe AMA 315 4 95 16 188 7 61 47 41 1,368  
Aviation Maintenance Technician General AMG 318 4 131 13 209 5 73 70 48 1,547  
Aviation Maintenance Technician Powerplant AMP 290 4 128 20 213 6 77 59 42 1,522  
Commercial Pilot Airplane CAX 30 20 66 39 144 13 65 34 44 948  
Commercial Pilot Airplane Canadian Conversion CCP 2 0 1 15 0 8 3 0 0 33  
Commercial Pilot Balloon - Hot Air CBH 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9  
Commercial Pilot Glider CGX 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 15  
Commercial Pilot Helicopter CRH 0 5 5 4 2 1 6 1 9 59  
Commercial Pilot Helicopter Canadian Conversion CCH 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3  
Flight Engineer Turbojet (Basic) FEX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1  
Flight Instructor Airplane FIA 17 1 47 19 89 13 52 18 19 577  
Flight Instructor Airplane (Added Rating) AFA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10  
Flight Instructor Glider FIG 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 11  
Flight Instructor Glider (Added Rating) AFG 0 0 3 5 0 0 2 0 0 12  
Flight Instructor Gyroplane (Added Rating) GFA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  
Flight Instructor Helicopter FRH 2 0 2 5 1 0 3 4 1 39  
Flight Instructor Helicopter (Added Rating) HFA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5  
Flight Instructor Instrument Airplane FII 7 0 40 13 58 7 33 8 17 415  
Flight Instructor Instrument Airplane (Added Rating) AIF 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 9  
Flight Instructor Instrument Helicopter FIH 2 0 3 3 1 1 3 3 6 36  
Flight Instructor Instrument Helicopter (Added Rating) HIF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  
Flight Instructor Sport Airplane SIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4  
Flight Instructor Sport Gyroplane SIY 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1  
Flight Instructor Sport Weight-Shift-Control SIW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  
Fundamentals of Instructing FOI 23 5 50 27 90 10 54 23 28 704  
Ground Instructor (Advanced) AGI 12 2 10 10 17 4 14 14 7 207  
Ground Instructor (Basic) BGI 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 12  
Ground Instructor Instrument IGI 8 4 5 2 9 0 4 2 4 96  
Inspection Authorization IAR 0 0 1 4 5 6 6 3 3 58  
Instrument Rating Airplane IRA 77 37 91 73 231 28 92 44 88 1,534  
Instrument Rating Airplane Canadian Conversion ICP 2 0 1 10 0 8 3 0 0 27  
Instrument Rating Foreign Pilot IFP 3 14 2 2 0 1 5 1 1 37  
Instrument Rating Helicopter IRH 1 0 3 4 0 0 4 1 6 43  
Instrument Rating Helicopter Canadian Conversion ICH 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2  
Military Competency Airplane MCA 0 8 20 1 39 1 2 9 2 148  
Military Competency Helicopter MCH 1 2 8 3 3 1 0 3 2 36  
Military Competency Instructor MCI 0 31 22 6 49 3 3 33 5 320  
Parachute Rigger RIG 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 26  
Parachute Rigger Military Competence RMC 0 0 2 0 309 0 0 0 0 327  
Private Pilot Airplane PAR 151 8 234 225 393 88 203 130 202 3,539  
Private Pilot Airplane Canadian Conversion PCP 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3  
Private Pilot Airplane/Recreational Pilot - Transition PAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2  
Private Pilot Airship PLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2  
Private Pilot Balloon - Hot Air PBH 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 7 21  
Private Pilot Glider PGL 2 0 1 6 6 2 3 1 1 43  
Private Pilot Gyroplane PRG 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1  



Test New York New York Windsor Eastern  
Knowledge Test Code City IFO Philadelphia Portland Richmond Rochester Teterboro Washington Locks Region 
Private Pilot Helicopter PRH 7 2 11 8 7 1 10 5 9 111  
Private Pilot Powered Parachute PPP 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1  
Private Pilot Weight-Shift-Control PWS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  
Recreational Pilot Airplane RPA 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 13  
Sport Pilot Airplane SPA 0 0 6 2 17 6 5 6 6 125  
Sport Pilot Gyroplane SPY 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3  
Sport Pilot Powered Parachute SPP 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3  
Sport Pilot Weight Shift Control SPW 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 7  
Sport Pilot Glider SPI 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  
Unmanned Aircraft General UAG 151 2 313 232 267 144 195 197 259 3,553  
All Knowledge Tests  1,465 161 1,337 795 2,391 390 1,029 742 879 18,054  

 


